This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.
EMPIRE RH-50-5
Owner's Manual
Shop genuine replacement parts for EMPIRE RH-50-5
Find Your EMPIRE Heater Parts - Select From 17 Models
-------- Manual continues below part list --------

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
R-1923 Page 9
How To Order Repair Parts...
Parts can be ordered only through your service person or dealer. For best results, the service person or dealer should order parts through the distributor.
Parts can be shipped directly to the service person/dealer.
All parts listed in the Parts List have a Part Number. When ordering parts, first obtain the Model Number from the name plate on your equipment. Then
determine the Part Number (not the Index Number) and the Description of each part from the following appropriate illustration and list. Be sure to give
all this information . . .
Furnace Model Number Part Description
Furnace Serial Number Kind of Gas (Propane or Natural)
Part Number
Do not order bolts, screws, washers or nuts. They are standard hardware items and can be purchased at any local hardware store.
Shipments contingent upon strikes, fires and all causes beyond our control.
PLEASE NOTE: When ordering parts, it is very important the part number and description of part coincide.
Empire Comfort Systems, Inc. Nine Eighteen Freeburg Ave.  Belleville, Illinois 62222-0529
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
Page 10 R-1923
Figure 4
Installing Optional Blower
1. Remove rear shield (2 screws) and bottom reflector (4
screws). (See Figure 1)
2. Align blower cushion with bottom assembly air discharge
opening. Foil face side of blower cushion should be placed
upward.
3. Align blower housing with blower cushion and use two, #10
x 1/2" (13mm )hex-head screws to attach blower housing to
bottom assembly.  (See Figure 2)
4. Save bottom reflector and rear shield (removed in Step 1) in
the event the blower housing is removed from room heater.
Attention!  Bottom reflector and rear shield must be
attached to bottom assembly whenever the blower hous-
ing is removed from the room heater and the room heater
is in operation.
5. Remove switch box cover from the switch box by removing
the #8 x 1/4" (6mm) hex-head screw.
6. There are two screw holes on the lower back of the combus-
tion chamber. Use only the left screw hole for mounting.
7. With the switch box perpendicular to the combustion cham-
ber, align the round clearance hole on the switch box with the
left screw hole on the combustion chamber. (See Figure 3)
8. Attach switch box to the combustion chamber using the #10
x 1/2" (13mm) hex- head screw provided.
9. Attach switch box cover to the switch box by using the #8 x
1/4" (6mm) hex- head screw. (See Figure 4)
Figure 1 Figure 2
Figure 3
OPTIONAL BLOWER
FRB-3 For Vented Visual Flame Room Heaters
Models RH-50-(1, 2, 4, 5) and RH-65-((1, 2, 4, 5)
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
R-1923 Page 11
Attention: Wiring harness on blower is factory assembled and
installed. If wiring harness becomes disassembled use the
following steps to reassemble the wiring harness.
1. Attach (1) pin terminal from black (hot) wire, smooth
insulation on cord set to (1) socket terminal on fan control
assembly.
2. Attach (1) pin terminal from black (neutral) wire, ribbed